Rank

PAC Table 5¢

Top 50 NonConnected PACs by Contributions to Candidates and Other Committees

ID #
C00250399
C00341396
C00280222
C00307405
C00301366
C00296640
C00305805
C00319772
C00147975
C00300483
C00138560
C00244426
C00305318
C00213173
C00232629
C00235655
C00102368
C00344234
C00328468
C00221861
C00299701
C00149013
C00248641
C00228296
C00105338
C00009704
C00142117
C00261339
C00251835
C00218891
C00216895
C00003558
C00315275
C00282921
C00336644
C00320291
C00139659
C00269779
C00342980
C00314641
C00225342
C00147983
C00305797
C00220764
C00235523
C00345058
C00301929
C00279927
C00110585
C00344648

January 1, 1999 - June 30, 1999

Committee

AMERICANS FOR FREE INTERNATIONAL TRADE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE INC
MOVEON.ORG

KPMG PARTNERS/PRINCIPALS & EMPLOYEES POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
KEEP OUR MAJORITY POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (KOMPAC)
MAJORITY LEADER'S FUND

REPUBLICAN MAJORITY FUND

FREEDOM PROJECT; THE

NEW DEMOCRAT NETWORK

KIDSPAC

NEW REPUBLICAN MAJORITY FUND

WASHINGTON POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

SHAW PITTMAN

BLUE DOG POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

PRESTON GATES ELLIS & ROUVELAS MEEDS LLP PAC

SKADDEN ARPS PAC

BLUEGRASS COMMITTEE

DESERT CAUCUS

PAC TO THE FUTURE

COMMITTEE FOR THE PRESERVATION OF CAPITALISM

AMERICAN RENEWAL PAC

MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY PAC (MW&E PAC)

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L L P FEDERAL COMMITTEE

THELEN REID & PRIEST POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

ASCAP LEGISLATIVE FUND FOR THE ARTS

HOPKINS & SUTTER POLITICAL FUND

CONSERVATIVE VICTORY FUND

FREE CUBA PAC INC

HOGAN & HARTSON POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

GAY AND LESBIAN VICTORY FUND

POWELL, GOLDSTEIN, FRAZER & MURPHY LLP POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
ARNOLD & PORTER PARTNERS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
NATIONAL COMMITTEE FOR AN EFFECTIVE CONGRESS

RE-ELECT FRESHMAN OF THE REPUBLICAN MAJORITY (REFORM PAC)
WINSTON & STRAWN POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

AMERICAN SUCCESS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

SPIRIT OF AMERICA

JOINT ACTION COMMITTEE FOR POLITICAL AFFAIRS

LONE STAR FUND

DEDICATED AMERICANS FOR THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE PAC(DASHPAC)
LEADERSHIP PAC 2000

MCGUIRE, WOODS, BATTLE & BOOTHE FEDERAL POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
NATIONAL ACTION COMMITTEE - NACPAC

FIGHT-PAC

VSS&P FEDPAC

PAXON PAC (FKA PAXON FOR CONGRESS)

COMMON SENSE COMMON SOLUTIONS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
COLLIER, SHANNON, SCOTT, PLLC POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
PH&S FEDERAL PAC

CITIZENS ORGANIZED POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

RELY ON YOUR BELIEFS FUND

Amount
$404,500
$205,599
$180,046
$152,000
$124,500
$110,888

$95,658
$95,011
$89,500
$86,568
$63,750
$63,250
$60,000
$59,500
$57,500
$50,000
$47,500
$46,000
$46,000
$45,714
$45,250
$44,850
$42,500
$40,000
$38,750
$38,623
$38,000
$38,000
$37,749
$37,250
$37,000
$37,000
$36,250
$35,028
$35,000
$35,000
$34,500
$34,000
$34,000
$34,000
$32,000
$32,000
$31,500
$31,000
$30,500
$30,000
$29,500
$29,000
$28,500
$28,500



