PAC Table 5c Top 50 NonConnected PACs by Contributions to Candidates and Other Committees January 1, 1999 - June 30, 1999

Rank		Committee	Amount
1	C00250399	AMERICANS FOR FREE INTERNATIONAL TRADE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE INC	\$404,500
2	C00341396	MOVEON.ORG	\$205,599
3		KPMG PARTNERS/PRINCIPALS & EMPLOYEES POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$180,046
4	C00307405	KEEP OUR MAJORITY POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (KOMPAC)	\$152,000
5	C00301366	MAJORITY LEADER'S FUND	\$124,500
6		REPUBLICAN MAJORITY FUND	\$110,888
7		FREEDOM PROJECT; THE	\$95,658
8		NEW DEMOCRAT NETWORK	\$95,011
9		KIDSPAC	\$89,500
10		NEW REPUBLICAN MAJORITY FUND	\$86,568
11		WASHINGTON POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$63,750
12		SHAW PITTMAN	\$63,250
13		BLUE DOG POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$60,000
14		PRESTON GATES ELLIS & ROUVELAS MEEDS LLP PAC	\$59,500
15		SKADDEN ARPS PAC	\$57,500
16	C00235655	BLUEGRASS COMMITTEE	\$50,000
17		DESERT CAUCUS	\$47,500
18		PAC TO THE FUTURE	\$46,000
19	C00328468	COMMITTEE FOR THE PRESERVATION OF CAPITALISM	\$46,000
20	C00221861	AMERICAN RENEWAL PAC	\$45,714
21	C00299701	MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY PAC (MW&E PAC)	\$45,250
22	C00149013	FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L L P FEDERAL COMMITTEE	\$44,850
23	C00248641	THELEN REID & PRIEST POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$42,500
24	C00228296	ASCAP LEGISLATIVE FUND FOR THE ARTS	\$40,000
25	C00105338	HOPKINS & SUTTER POLITICAL FUND	\$38,750
26	C00009704	CONSERVATIVE VICTORY FUND	\$38,623
27	C00142117	FREE CUBA PAC INC	\$38,000
28	C00261339	HOGAN & HARTSON POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$38,000
29	C00251835	GAY AND LESBIAN VICTORY FUND	\$37,749
30	C00218891	POWELL, GOLDSTEIN, FRAZER & MURPHY LLP POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$37,250
31	C00216895	ARNOLD & PORTER PARTNERS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$37,000
32	C00003558	NATIONAL COMMITTEE FOR AN EFFECTIVE CONGRESS	\$37,000
33	C00315275	RE-ELECT FRESHMAN OF THE REPUBLICAN MAJORITY (REFORM PAC)	\$36,250
34	C00282921	WINSTON & STRAWN POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$35,028
35	C00336644	AMERICAN SUCCESS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$35,000
36	C00320291	SPIRIT OF AMERICA	\$35,000
37	C00139659	JOINT ACTION COMMITTEE FOR POLITICAL AFFAIRS	\$34,500
38	C00269779	LONE STAR FUND	\$34,000
39	C00342980	DEDICATED AMERICANS FOR THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE PAC(DASHPAC)	\$34,000
40	C00314641	LEADERSHIP PAC 2000	\$34,000
41	C00225342	MCGUIRE, WOODS, BATTLE & BOOTHE FEDERAL POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$32,000
42	C00147983	NATIONAL ACTION COMMITTEE - NACPAC	\$32,000
43	C00305797	FIGHT-PAC	\$31,500
44		VSS&P FEDPAC	\$31,000
45		PAXON PAC (FKA PAXON FOR CONGRESS)	\$30,500
46	C00345058	COMMON SENSE COMMON SOLUTIONS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$30,000
47	C00301929	COLLIER, SHANNON, SCOTT, PLLC POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$29,500
48	C00279927		\$29,000
49	C00110585	CITIZENS ORGANIZED POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$28,500
50		RELY ON YOUR BELIEFS FUND	\$28,500
			<i>+_0,000</i>